

Water Pump	2					167-043-0012	61.57					FLT1842665	157.28						
Wiper Blades	12															N82 7622	3.51		
Rear Leaf Spring	2																		

SUBMITTAL FORM VI

2012 Thomas Freightliner Saf-T-Liner C2 71-Passenger Buses

Cummins ISB200 Diesel Engine
VIN# 4UZABRDU9BCAR8378

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP		INTERSTATE BATTERIES		
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	
Air Filter	30			42809	76.67													
Alternator	5					120-019-0178	259.74	REMAN EXCHANGE				MITAM1771	380.56			N15R28P1601	129.23	
Battery	10											FEP1231MF	139.10					
Blower Motor	10																	
Brake Caliper	10											FLT308101	104.37					
Brake Pads	60																	
Drag Link	5																	
Fuel Filter	20											FF5632	23.43					
Fuel Filter	20																	
Fuel Filter Pump	5																	
Fuel Water Separator Filter	10																	
Oil Filter	20			57182	13.90							FLTLFFR001	7.56					
Rotor - Front	10											FLT1700149S1	114.53					
Rotor - Rear	10																	
Sealed Beam Headlights	20																	
Starter	5					121-019-0241	218.40	REMAN EXCHANGE				MITIN0971	356.77			N15R29MT10T2	172.05	
Stop Arm Module	5																	
Stop Lamps	30																	
Surge Tank	5															ABP N20	108.59	
Tail Pipes	2																	
Transmission Atrans-2000	1											RAT29538980	3,475.70					
Transmission Filter	5																	
Turbo	2					170-032-2510	2,012.50	REMAN EXCHANGE										
Water Pump	2					167-075-0005	67.75											

SUBMITTAL FORM VI (continued)

Brake Pads - Rear	4			GD1411EXF	51.90														
Brake Rotor - Rear	4																		
Brake Rotors - Front	4																		
E Brake Shoes	2																		
Fuel Injector	4																		
Fuel Pump	1																		
Heater Core	1																		
Hub Assembly - Front	1																		
Idler Arms	1																		
Oil Filter	4																		
Rear Shackles	1																		
	2																		
	2																		
Sealed Beam Headlights	4																		
	4																		
Shock Absorber	2																		
	2																		
Spark Plugs	6																		
Tail Pipes (Van & Bus)	1																		
Extension Pipe																			
Transmission (Automatic)	1																		
Water Pump	1																		
Wiper Blades	4																		

SUBMITTAL FORM XI
2016 International 3000 ISB 6.7 CM2350
VIN # - 4DRBUC8P4JB167527

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP		INTERSTATE BATTERIES		
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	
ABS Module	1																	
ABS Sensor	2																	
Air Filter	2																	
Alternator	1					120-019-0177	233.66			FLTAL128200P	232.03			N15R28P2001	130.23			
Axle Seal Front	2			RC-SEA38780	19.78					380019C91	41.41							
Axle Seal Rear	2			RC-SEA47697	21.79					775698C91	38.92							
Battery	2													A31S925VL	91.99			
Blower Motor Defrost	1													1000426128	47.64			
Blower Motor Step Well	1													1000046148	102.02			
Blower Motor Rear	1													202270	40.83			
Brake Caliper RF	1									13CL706-7	245.50							

Brake Caliper LF	1									13CL706-7	245.50						
Brake Pads	8									FLTH769	107.35						
Brake Rotor Front	4									19HR996G	155.61		10020611	161.33			
Brake Rotor Rear	4									19HR996G	155.61		10020611	161.33			
DPF Injector	1									ATP27848	218.72		2888173	474.68			
Directional Switch	1												577.55017	94.98			
Drag Link	2												463.DS9904	207.04			
E-Brake Shoe Kit	1									144.165380.1510	65.70						
EGR Valve	1																
EGR Cooler	1							112-752-0074	960.98	REMAN EXCHANGE							
Exhaust Tail Pipe	2																

SUBMITTAL FORM XII
Ford / Thomas E-450 2016
VIN # - 1DFE4FS0GDC04047

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP		INTERSTATE BATTERIES	
		EQUIVALENT PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT
A/C Compressor	1																
Air Filter	4																
Alternator	1																
Battery	2																
Blower Motor	1																
Brake Caliper RF	1																
Brake Caliper LF	1																
Brake Caliper RR	1																
Brake Caliper LR	1																
Brake Pads Front	2																
Brake Pads Rear	2																
Brake Rotors Front	2																
Brake Rotors Rear	2																
Fuel Filter	2																
Fuel Pump	1																
Oil Filter	6																
Radiator	1																
Sealed Beam Headlights	4																
Serpentine Belt	2																
Shock Absorber Front	1																
Shock Absorber Rear	1																
Spark Plugs	8																
Starter	1																

SUBMITTAL FORM XII (continued)
Ford / Thomas E-450 2016

Fuel Pump	1																		
Hub Assembly - Front	2																		
Oil Filter	12																		
Radiator	2																		
Sealed Beam Headlights	6																		
Serpentine Belt	2																		
Shock Absorber Rear	2																		
Spark Plugs	8																		
Starter	1																		
Struts Front	2																		
Tie Rod - Inner	2																		
Tie Rod - Outer	2																		
Transmission (Automatic)	1																		
Transmission Filter	4																		
Water Pump	2																		

SUBMITTAL FORM XIII (continued)
Ford Transit 2019
VIN # - 1FTYE1CM7KKB57458

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP		INTERSTATE BATTERIES		
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	
Wiper Blades Drivers	4																	
Wiper Blades Passenger	4																	

SUBMITTAL FORM XIV
71 Passenger Blue Bird 2021
VIN # - 1BAKGCSH3MF369909

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP		INTERSTATE BATTERIES		
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	
ABS Module	1										WAB4460469252	1,398.81			446 046 925 2	1,356.60		
ABS Sensor	2			ABS-955342	59.90						WAB4410309102	60.43			R955342	83.22		
Air Filter	8														500293112	77.84		
Alternator	1					120-067-0076	386.15				8600314	511.72			N15R28P2001	130.23		
Axle Seal Front	4			RC-SEA35066	19.99						394894C91	26.42			35066	26.62		
Axle Seal Rear	4										775698C91	38.92			47697	32.10		

2000 lb. Leaf Spring Rear	2																
Leaf Spring Front	2																

SUBMITTAL FORM XV
25 Passenger Blue Bird Chevy Express 4500 2019
VIN # - 1HA6GUBG3KN006058

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP		INTERSTATE BATTERIES	
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT
A/C Compressor	2			WA10655	33.88												
Air Filter	8																
Alternator	1																
Battery	4																
Blower Motor	2																
Brake Caliper FL	4																
Brake Caliper FR	4																
Brake Caliper LR	4																
Brake Caliper RR	4																
Brake Pads Front	8																
Brake Pads Rear	8																
Brake Rotors Front	2																
Brake Rotors Rear	2																
Exhaust Tail Pipe	1																
Exhaust Muffler	1																
Fuel Pump	1																
Hub Assembly - Front	2																
Oil Filter	16																
Radiator	1																
Sealed Beam Headlight R	8																
Sealed Beam Headlight L	8																
Serpentine Belt	8																
Shock Absorber	4																
Spark Plugs	16																
Starter	1																
Stop Arm Module	2																
Stop Arm Motor	2																

SUBMITTAL FORM XV (continued)
25 Passenger Blue Bird Chevy Express 4500 2019

Serpentine Belt	2																	
Shock Absorber Rear	2																	
Spark Plugs	8																	
Starter	1																	
Stop Arm Motor	1																	
Struts Front	2																	

SUBMITTAL FORM XVI (continued)
2020 Thomas / Chevy Express 3500
VIN # - 1GB3GSEB2K1174068

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP		INTERSTATE BATTERIES		
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	
Tie Rod - Inner	2																	
Tie Rod - Outer	2																	
Transmission (Automatic)	1																	
Transmission Filter	1																	
Water Pump	1																	
Windshield Washer Pump	1																	
Wiper Blade Drivers side	8																	
Wiper Blade Passengers Side	8																	

SUBMITTAL FORM XVII
71 Passenger Blue Bird 2023
VIN # - 1BAKGC5HPF388028

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP		INTERSTATE BATTERIES		
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	
ABS Sensor	8			ABS-955342	59.90										R955342	83.22		
Air Filter	5																	
Alternator	2					120-067-0076	386.15	REMAN EXCHANGE							N15R28P2001	130.23		
Axle Seal Front	5			RC-SEA35066	19.99													
Axle Seal Rear	5			RC-SEA47697	21.79													
Battery	5			EXI31G925C	89.99													
Blower Motor Defrost	2														519073	94.66		
Blower Motor Step Well	2																	
Blower Motor Rear	2														1000321333	54.84		
Brake Caliper	3											14CL684012-3	255.32					
Brake Caliper	3											14CL684012-3	255.32					

Wiper Blades	10																	
--------------	----	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

SUBMITTAL FORM XIX
2023 Blue Bird School Bus
VIN # - 1BAKGCJH7PF397170

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP		INTERSTATE BATTERIES		
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	
Air Filter	18																	
Alternator	1					120-067-0068	399.80	REMAN EXCHANGE						N15R28P2001	130.23			
Battery	5			EX131G925C	89.99									AE1131XMF	112.29			
Blower Motor	1													519073	94.66			
Rear Blower motor	1													1000321333	54.84			
Brake Caliper FL	1										14CL684012-3	255.32						
Brake Caliper FR	1										14CL684012-3	255.32						
Brake Caliper LR	1										14CL684012-3	255.32						
Brake Caliper RR	1										14CL684012-3	255.32						
Brake Pads	36																	
Brake Rotors Front	4			39008620	206.50									390 086 20	186.28			
Brake Rotors Rear	4			39019320	290.12									390 193 20	268.28			
Exhaust Tail Pipe	2																	
Exhaust Muffler	1																	
Fuel Pump	1																	
Hub Assembly - Front	1																	
Oil Filter	54																	
Radiator	1																	
Headlamp bulb	18													PLC 9007C1	4.75			
Idle Pulley	1																	
Serpentine Belt	4																	
Shock Absorber: Front	1																	
Shock Absorber: Rear	1													MAE 65166	52.90			

SUBMITTAL FORM XIX (continued)
2023 Blue Bird School Bus
VIN # - 1BAKGCJH7PF397170

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP		INTERSTATE BATTERIES	
------------	------------------------------------	---	--	--	--	--	--	----------------------	--	-------------------	--	-------------------------	--	-----------------------	--	----------------------	--

